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XIII.—DEPARTMENT OF INTERNAL AFFAIRS—continued.

Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

Number itemof Person's.

1921-22. PRINTING AND STATIONERY—continued.

192 -22.

VOTE No. 26—continued.

11 Salaries—continued.

3

321

- X

General Division—continued. £
4 at £250 ... ... 1,000
1 at £245 ... ... 245
1 at £230 ... ... 230
3 at £220 ... ... 660
5 at £215 ... ... 1,075
1 at £210 ... 210
6 at £186 ••• ... ... 1,116
1 at £184 ... 184
8 at £176 ... ... 1,408
7 at £169 ... ... 1,183
5 at £166 ... ... 830
1 at £165 ... ... 165
15at £156 (1 for 4 months)... ... 2,236
1 at £152 ... ... 152
13 at £146 ... ... 1,898
1 at £133 ... ... 133
4 at £130 ... ... 520
1 at £124 ... ... 124
1 at £107 ... ... 107
2 at £104 ... ... 208
4 at £91 ... ... 364
1 at £85 ... ... 85
3 at £78 ... .. 234
lat£72 ... ... 72

3

321

342342
84,215

Folders, Sewers, and Machine-workers (females)
Apprentices, Machine Boys, Reader Boys, Errand

Boys, Perforators, and Gummers
Extra hands

92,435
3,700

2,050
18,400

*116,585

2
3
4
5

6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19

6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19

2
3
4
5

Other Charges for and incidental to—
Cost-of-living bonus
Freight, cartage, packing, insurance, and wharf labour
Fuel, power, gas, and lighting
High Commissioner's Office, London: Proportion

of rent
Machinery
Medical services
Monotype machines, extras connected with
Monotype metal
Motor vehicles : Purchase and maintenance
Office equipment and advertising
Overtime and meal allowances
Postage, telegrams, and exchange
Refund of amounts overpaid for publications, &c.
Services of charwomen, messengers, &c.
Stationery, paper, &c, and office requisites
Stores, bookbinding-material, and printing-ink
Telephone services (including installation, extensions,

maintenance, rents, and calls)
Type and printing material ...

2,500
10,000
2,500

150
8,000

175
250
100
75

100
3,000
3,000

20
3,000

83,000
7,000

60
400

* Includes cost-of-living increase to scale salaries or wages.


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

