Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

${\tt XIII.--DEPARTMENT\ OF\ INTERNAL\ AFFAIRS--} continued.$

Number of Persons.	Item.	•	1921–22.	
1921–22.		PRINTING AND STATIONERY—continued.		
		VOTE No. 26—continued.	£	£
	1	Salaries—continued.		
		General Division—continued.		
	100.1	4 at £250 24.7 % The 4 1,000		
	j.,	$\begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$		
		3 at £220 660		
		$\begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$		
		6 at £186 \cdots $1,116$		
		1 at £184 184		
		$\begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$		
!		5 at £166 830		
3.		1 at £165 165 15 at £156 (1 for 4 months) 2,236		
		1 at £152 \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	* .	
		13 at £146 1,898 1 at £133 133	e al	
	1	4 at £130 520	17.	
		$\begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$		
		2 at £104 208		
		4 at £91 364		
		$\begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$		
321		1 at £72 72	04.015	
			84,215	
<u></u>		Folders, Sewers, and Machine-workers (females)	$92,435 \\ 3,700$	
		Apprentices, Machine Boys, Reader Boys, Errand Boys, Perforators, and Gummers	2,050	•
		Extra hands	18,400	8
		·	*116,585	
		OTHER CHARGES FOR AND INCIDENTAL TO-		
	$\begin{vmatrix} 2 \\ 3 \end{vmatrix}$	Cost-of-living bonus Freight, cartage, packing, insurance, and wharf labour	$ \begin{array}{c c} 2,500 \\ 10,000 \end{array} $	
	4	Fuel, power, gas, and lighting	2,500	
	5	High Commissioner's Office, London: Proportion of rent	150	
		Machinery	8,000	
	$\begin{bmatrix} 6 \\ 7 \end{bmatrix}$	Medical services	$\begin{array}{c c} 175 \\ 250 \end{array}$	
	8	Monotype metal	100	
	9	Motor vehicles: Purchase and maintenance	75	
	$\begin{vmatrix} 10 \\ 11 \end{vmatrix}$	Office equipment and advertising Overtime and meal allowances	100 3,000	
	12	Postage, telegrams, and exchange	3,000	
	13 14	Refund of amounts overpaid for publications, &c Services of charwomen, messengers, &c	$\frac{20}{3,000}$	
	15	Stationery, paper, &c., and office requisites	83,000	
	$\begin{array}{ c c }\hline 16\\17\\\end{array}$	Stores, bookbinding-material, and printing-ink Telephone services (including installation, extensions,	7,000	
	18	maintenance, rents, and calls)	60	
	19	Type and printing material	4 00	

^{*} Includes cost-of-living increase to scale salaries or wages.